DAVISON George
Born: 19 Sep 1881 Levin, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1956 (75) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, reserves
Father:
Mother:
Married: 28 Dec 1904 Weraroa, NZ
MARSHALL Mildred Eva
Born: 23 May 1881 Islington St Mary, England
Died: 6 Jul 1959 (78) Birkenhead, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Father: James Marshall 1854 - 1905
Mother: Resina McGhie 1853 - 1939
Children:
Davison Clarence James
Born: 24 Oct 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 21 Apr 1973 (68) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Bay of Plenty crematorium, Tauranga, NZ
Married: 15 Jan 1930 Auckland, NZ
McLean Thelma Burnside
Born: 26 Mar 1903 Auckland, NZ
Died: 18 Jul 1981 (78) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Bay of Plenty crematorium, Tauranga, NZ
Davison Lancelot George
Born: 9 Feb 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 17 Jun 1999 (91) Ashburton, NZ
Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery
Married: 24 Dec 1932
McGee Florence Rosina
Born: 21 Jan 1910
Died: 8 Aug 2002 (92) Ashburton, NZ
Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery
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Davison Ethel Jane

Born: 7 Jun 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 24 Oct 1970 (60) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Married: 16 Oct 1934

Lloydd Cecil Raymond

Born: 13 Apr 1907 Whangarei, NZ

Died: 6 Dec 1971 (64) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Davison Mildred Rosina

Born: 30 May 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Apr 2011 (99)

Buried: Birkenhead/Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 17 Jun 1933

Downey John Smerdon (Jack)

Born: 30 Aug 1904 Feilding, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1978 (74)

Buried: Birkenhead/Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Davison Joyce Septima

Born: 14 Mar 1918 Levin, NZ

Died: 12 Sep 2010 (92) Birkdale, NZ

Buried:

Married: 6 Oct 1945 Northcote, NZ

Ingham William Ormond

Born: 10 Mar 1917 Albany, Auckland, NZ
Died: 29 Sep 1971 (54) Greenlane, Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

George:

Railway Block 6, Lot 56 1919 - 1920

NOTES:

George on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as farmer with 2 people in total & 2 buildings)
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Mildred on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as farmer with 3 people in total & 2 buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1938
1946
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1969
1969
1969
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George
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Northcote
Northcote
Northcote
Northcote
Northcote
Northcote

Clarence
Tauranga
Tauranga
Pongakawa
Pongakawa
Pongakawa
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Tauranga
Tauranga

Lancelot
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Cecil

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Council Employee
Council Employee
Council Employee
Council Employee
Council Employee
Council Employee

Gas Fitter
Gas Fitter
Storekeeper
Grocer
Grocer
Storekeeper
Grocer
Clerk
Retired
Retired

Compositor
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager

Co Manager
Co Manager
Retired
Retired

Mildred

Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Cambridge St Married
Northcote Married
Northcote Married
Northcote Married
Northcote Married
Northcote Married
Northcote Married
Nth Shore Widow
Thelma

Birkenhead Spinster

Tauranga

Married

Pongakawa Married
Pongakawa Married
Pongakawa Married

Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Otumoetai
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Florence

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Ethel

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
H/Wife

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1972

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1981
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Rotorua
Rotorua
Waitemata
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

John
Parnell
Waitemata
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Eden
Eden
Eden

William
Waitemata
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Waitemata
Waitemata
Waitemata
Birkenhead

Bushman
Bushman
Contractor
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Contractor
Contractor
Driver

Mechanic
Bushman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Head Storeman

Retired
Retired

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Salesman
Rep

Rotorua
Rotorua
Waitemata
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Mildred

Waitemata
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Roskill
Eden
Eden
Eden

Mt Albert

Joyce

Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Waitemata
Waitemata
Waitemata

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Birkenhead Married
Birkenhead Widow
Birkenhead Widow



