## **DAVISON** George

Born: 19 Sep 1881 Levin, NZ Died: 22 Oct 1956 (75) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, reserves

Father: Mother:

Married: 28 Dec 1904 Weraroa, NZ

## MARSHALL Mildred Eva

Born: 23 May 1881 Islington St Mary, England Died: 6 Jul 1959 (78) Birkenhead, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: James Marshall 1854 – 1905 Mother: Resina McGhie 1853 – 1939

## **Children:**

**Davison** Clarence James

Born: 24 Oct 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 21 Apr 1973 (68) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Bay of Plenty crematorium, Tauranga, NZ

Married: 15 Jan 1930 Auckland, NZ

McLean Thelma Burnside

Born: 26 Mar 1903 Auckland, NZ Died: 18 Jul 1981 (78) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Bay of Plenty crematorium, Tauranga, NZ

**Davison** Lancelot George

Born: 9 Feb 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 17 Jun 1999 (91) Ashburton, NZ

Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 24 Dec 1932

McGee Florence Rosina

Born: 21 Jan 1910

Died: 8 Aug 2002 (92) Ashburton, NZ

Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery

D7 1

**Davison** Ethel Jane

Born: 7 Jun 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 24 Oct 1970 (60) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Married: 16 Oct 1934

Lloydd Cecil Raymond

Born: 13 Apr 1907 Whangarei, NZ Died: 6 Dec 1971 (64) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ cemetery

Davison Mildred Rosina

Born: 30 May 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Apr 2011 (99)

Buried: Birkenhead/Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 17 Jun 1933

Downey John Smerdon (Jack)

Born: 30 Aug 1904 Feilding, NZ

Died: 22 Jul 1978 (74)

Buried: Birkenhead/Glenfield cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

**Davison** Joyce Septima

Born: 14 Mar 1918 Levin, NZ Died: 12 Sep 2010 (92) Birkdale, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 6 Oct 1945 Northcote, NZ

Ingham William Ormond

Born: 10 Mar 1917 Albany, Auckland, NZ Died: 29 Sep 1971 (54) Greenlane, Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

**Property:** 

George:

Railway Block 6, Lot 56 1919 – 1920

**NOTES:** 

George on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as farmer with 2 people in total & 2 buildings)

D7 2

Mildred on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as farmer with 3 people in total & 2 buildings)

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	George Levin Levin Levin Levin Northcote Northcote Northcote Northcote Northcote Northcote Northcote	Farmer Farmer Farmer Council Employee	Mildred Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Cambridge Northcote	Married Married St Married
	Clarence		Thelma	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Tauranga Tauranga Pongakawa Pongakawa Pongakawa Otumoetai Otumoetai Otumoetai Tauranga Tauranga	Gas Fitter Gas Fitter Storekeeper Grocer Grocer Storekeeper Grocer Clerk Retired Retired	Birkenhead Tauranga Pongakawa Pongakawa Pongakawa Otumoetai Otumoetai Otumoetai Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Married Married Married
	Lancelot		Florence	
1928 1935 1938 1946 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Lyttelton Lyttelton Lyttelton Lyttelton	Compositor Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Lyttelton Lyttelton Lyttelton Lyttelton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Cecil		Ethel	

D7

1935 1938 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1972	Rotorua Rotorua Waitemata Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua	Bushman Bushman Contractor Bushman Bushman Bushman Contractor Contractor Driver	Rotorua Rotorua Waitemata Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	John		Mildred	
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Parnell Waitemata Roskill Roskill Roskill Roskill Roskill Eden Eden Eden	Mechanic Bushman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Head Storeman Retired Retired	Waitemata Roskill Roskill Roskill Roskill Eden Eden Eden Mt Albert	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Retired
	William		Joyce	
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Waitemata Ponsonby Ponsonby Waitemata Waitemata Waitemata Birkenhead	Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Salesman Rep	Ponsonby Ponsonby Waitemata Waitemata Waitemata Birkenhead Birkenhead	Married Widow

D7 4